BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 401 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Technical Corrections" and substitute "<u>Administrative</u> <u>Procedures and Practice</u>"; strike beginning with "applying" in line 8 down through "System" in line 11 and substitute "<u>providing that a retiree of the Correctional Officers</u>" Retirement System, the <u>Natural Resources Pension System, and the Local Fire and Police System may accept employment</u> with a participating employer without a reduction in retirement allowance; prohibiting the reemployed retiree from receiving service credit during the reemployment; providing for certain <u>administrative procedures relating to the reemployment</u>"; and in line 12, strike "technical corrections that apply to" and substitute "<u>the administrative procedure and practice of</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 7, strike "SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION,"; strike beginning with ", IF" in line 10 down through "ALLOWANCE" in line 27; and in lines 28, 31, 35, and 38, strike "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 7, strike "SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION,"; strike beginning with ", IF" in line 10 down through "ALLOWANCE" in line 25; and in lines 26, 29, 33, and 36, strike "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in line 5, strike "SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION,"; strike beginning with ", IF" in line 8 down through "ALLOWANCE" in line 23; and in lines 24, 27, 31, and 34, strike "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively.